Findings would be deemed final and would be Non- appealable in the District Court and the

United States Courts of Appeal for the Ninth Circuit and the United States Supreme Court.

Wherefore, Mr. Fletcher should be Entitled to Money Damages Sought of $1,400,000.00

(one million, four hundred thousand dollars) for the Violation of Colorable Eighth Amendment

Constitutional Rights Violations followed by Various State Law Claims of Negligence and

Medical Mai- Practice Against all the Defendants issued by The United States District Court for

the District of Idaho Magistrate Judge on November 23, 2015 Which suppose to be a final order